AN10858
174 MHz to 230 MHz DVB-T power amplifier with the BLF578
Rev. 02 — 26 March 2010 Application note
Document information
Info Content
Keywords BLF578, LDMOS, DVB, planar balun
Abstract This application note describes the design and performance of a 200 W
DVB power amplifier in the 174 MHz to 230 MHz band using the BLF578

C8
L1
Q1
R2
C35
C33C21
C37
R1
L4
NXP Semiconductors AN10858
174 MHz to 230 MHz DVB-T power amplfier with the BLF578
Table 3. Bill of materials for DVB-T amplifier
Designator Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C15, C17, C21, C22,
C25, C106
1 nF 100 V 5 % NP0, 0805 GRM2195C2A102JA01D MuRata
C2 12 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B120GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C3, C4 100 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B101GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C5, C10, C12 39 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B390GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C8, C9 62 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B620GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C11 33 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B330GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C13 12 pF 500 V 2 % NP0, case B ATC800B120GT500X American Technical Ceramics
C14, C23, C24, C38 470 pF 200 V 5 % NP0, case B ATC ATC800B471JT200X American Technical Ceramics
C16, C18, C26, C32, C33 10 nF 250 V 10 % X7R, 0805 C0805C103KARACTU Kemet
C19, C27 100 nF 250 V 10 % X7R, 1206 GRM31CR72E104KW03L MuRata
C20, C28, C36, C37, C108 2.2 μF 100 V 10 % X7R, 1210 GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata
C29, C30, C31 470 μF 63 V EMVY630GDA471MMH0S UCC
C34, C35, C101, C102,
C105
100 nF 50 V 10 % X7R, 0805 GRM21BR71H104KA01L MuRata
C103, C104, C107 1 μF 50 V 10 % X7R, 0805 GRM21BR71H105KA12L MuRata
D101 LED, green, 1206 HSMG-C150 Avago
D102 LED, red, 1206 HSMH-C150 Avago
J1 N connector, male - -
J2 N connector, female - -